(1) a new 
Base Dump Truck Ford F-450 Regular Cab DRW 4WD Monroe Truck Equipment Dump Truck or its 
functional equivalent); and (2) a liquid tank system, chipper cap, front plow preparation package, and salt 
spreader,  in the total not to exceed amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) or such 
lesser amount as may be determined by the Executive Director or his designee based on the Park District’s 
actual needs, and further authorizes the Executive Director, or his designee, in consultation with the Park 
District’s corporate counsel, to execute all documents necessary to effectuate the purchase of equipment